PMF-40WS-10K
●
Phase
8Ω
●
Impedance
8Ω
Pri.ZP（Ω）
Sec. Zs(Ω）
　Blue
Black
Gray
White
General Transformer
Oriented Grain Core Single Ended Tube Amplifier Transformer
0deg
-20deg
Wiring 10ｋ
-40deg
Red  P 16
-60deg
8
-80deg
Freq. Response 20～20KHｚ（8Ω　-1ｄB) 8ｋ
4
COM 16ｋ
Brown  B 14ｋ
12ｋ
Output 40W(30Hz) 10ｋ
Pri.Max. DC Current 140ｍA
Pri. Inductance 50H(70mA　30Hz） 6ｋ
Pri. DCR 329Ω（P-B) 4ｋ
Sec.DCR　 0.39Ω(8Ω）
Max. Operation VoltagDC1200V
※If exceeding 600V, use additional insulation tube.。
Dimension　　　 125ｘ105ｘ123（H)　4.6ｋｇ  Black Finish
0 0
-1
Freq. Response　(8Ω,　-1ｄB）
-1
General Transformer / made in Japan
-2 -2
-3 -3
10 100 1k 10k 100k